

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0582-17, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bids of Advance Stores Co., Inc. d/b/a Carquest Auto Parts; Glenn Ford-Glenn Freedom Dodge; Nandino Industrial Electric, Inc.; Fleet Pride, Inc.; KOI Auto Parts; NAPA Auto Parts; and Smyth Automotive, establishing price contracts for Automotive and Truck Parts - Light Duty, for the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management. (8 Bids, Low) [Baradaran] [Enter Summary Here]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Automotive & Truck Parts - Light Duty					
Bid Number: 63-2017	Buyer: D. Bright				
Advertising Date: 04/13/2017	Opening Date: 04/27/2017				
Number of Bid Submitted:8	Recommended Bid Amount: PRICE CONTRACT				
Fixed Bid X Price Contract Un	it Price Bid Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Fleet Services					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	KOI Auto Parts	Lexington, KY	Price Contract
Second	Nandino Industrial Elect.	Lexington, KY	Price Contract
Third	Fleet Pride Truck & Trailer Parts	Lexington, KY	Price Contract

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Advance Stores Co. Inc. dba Carquest Auto Parts, Glenn Ford-Glenn Freedom Dodge, Nandino Industrial Electrical, Inc., Fleet Pride Inc., KOI Auto Parts, Napa Auto Parts, Smyth Automotive

Award Amount: \$ PRICE CONTRACT

Budget/Accounting Information

Fund	Dept.	Sect.	Account	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
N/A							

File #:	0582-17, Ver	sion: 1							
	1								
Reas	on for Rec								
	Bidder sub	mitted I	owest bid r	esponsive to spe	cificatio	ns.			
Χ	Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).								
	One or No	n-low bi	d. See atta	chment(s) for ex	olanatio	n.			
	Walk-on								
	2 Reading	S							
	Other:								
BE IT	RESOLVED	BY THE	COUNCIL	OF THE LEXINGT	ON-FAY	ETTE U	RBAN COUN	TY GOVER	NMENT:
Section	n 1 - That	the bid	s of Advan	ce Stores Compa	any, Inc	. d/b/a	Carquest Aut	o Parts; C	enn Ford-
Glenn	Freedom De	odge; Na	andino Indus	strial Electric, Inc.;	Fleet Pr	ide, Inc.	.; KOI Auto Pa	arts; NAPA	Auto Parts;
and S	Smyth Autom	notive, e	stablishing բ	orice contracts for	Automo	otive an	d Truck Parts	- Light D	uty, for the
Divisio	on of Facilit	ies and	Fleet Man	agement, be an	d hereb	y are a	accepted and	approved	as to the
specif	ications and	amount	s set forth i	n the terms of the	e bids, v	which ar	e attached he	ereto and i	ncorporated
herein	by reference	е.							
	Section 2 -	That this	Resolution	shall become effe	ctive on	the date	of its passage).	
	PASSED U	RBAN C	OUNTY CO	UNCIL:					
				MAYOR				-	
ATTE	ST:								
CLER	K OF URBAI	N COUN	TY COUNC	_ IL					